Utility Receipts Tax 50,000   47,400   41,602

Total Operating Expenses 4,683,811   4,586,705   4,231,255

Net Operating Income (645,849)   (496,640)   (252,356)

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income 3,031   -   7,040
Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets -   15,630
Other Income 10,000   -   -
Interest Expense -   (27,889)
Non-Utility Income -   -   23,550
Non-Operating Expenses (23,550)   -   (1,707)

Total Other Income (Expense) (10,519)   (27,889)   44,513
28,883

Net Income (656,368)$   (524,529)$   (207,843)$

FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES ONLY

CAUSE NUMBER 45838

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
For the Twelve Months Ended

MARION MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 5

Phase I
Test Year Pro forma Pro forma

Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed
5/31/2022 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues
Metered Water Sales

Residential 1,988,311$   (28,234)$   PET 1,960,077$
Commercial 584,756   (8,304)   PET 576,452
Industrial 180,979   (2,570)   PET 178,409
Institutional 425,661   (6,044)   PET 419,617

Fire Protection
Public 565,166   (8,025)   PET 557,141
Private 200,078   (2,842)   PET 197,236

Late Fees 25,127   -   25,127
Miscellaneous Revenues 67,884   580   5-1 68,464

Total Water Revenues 4,037,962   (55,439)   3,982,523   661,176   4,643,699

O&M Expense
Salaries & Wages 1,292,056   53,370   PET 1,345,426   1,345,426
Employee Pensions & Benefits 641,369   (6,797)   PET 634,572   634,572
Purchased Power 284,726   -   284,726   284,726
Chemicals 458,288   145,572   PET 603,860   603,860
Materials & Supplies 258,615   18,799   PET 277,414   277,414
Contractual Services

Legal 82,769   (8,747)   PET 74,022   74,022
Testing 11,861   20,000   PET 31,861   31,861
Other 444,303   508,054   508,054

Removal Capital Costs (19,145)   PET
Meter reading 12th month 3,545   PET
Tank Painting & Leak Det. 120,000   6-1
Rate Case Expense 62,500   6-2
Remove capital invoice (20,009)   6-3
Wellhead Protection (6,458)   6-4
Asset Management Plan (44,580)   6-5
Credit Card Processing (32,102)   6-6

Transportation 79,345   79,345   79,345
Insurance - General Liability 67,325   67,325   67,325
Miscellaneous 10,358   -   10,358   10,358

Depreciation Expense 907,489   907,489   907,489
Taxes Other than Income

Payroll Taxes 95,307   7,332   PET 102,639   102,639
Utility Receipts Tax 50,000   (50,000)   PET -   -   -

Total Operating Expenses 4,683,811   243,280   4,927,091   -   4,927,091

Net Operating Income (645,849)$   (298,719)$   (944,568)$   661,176$   (283,392)$

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement
Phase I

MARION MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
CAUSE NUMBER 45838

Footnote:  Petitioner conducted a Cost-of-service study in conjunction with this case, therefore the recommended increase is not broken down by revenue class.  See
Cost of Service Study for breakdown by customer class.

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 5

Phase I Phase II
Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma
Proposed Sch Present Sch Proposed

Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues 4,643,699$   -$   4,643,699$   474,545$   5,118,244$

O&M Expense
Salaries & Wages 1,345,426   1,345,426   1,345,426